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SUZUKI GSXS1000F

Suzuki GSXS1000F. Merci d'avoir achetÃ© un pare-brise MRA. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions de montage et vÃ©rifier la liste des piÃ¨ces. Nous vous. 
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MO N TA G EA N L EI TUN G



D



Suzuki GSXS1000F



Wir danken Ihnen für den Kauf einer MRA-Windschutzscheibe. Bitte lesen Sie diese Montageanleitung vor der Montage gründlich durch und überprüfen Sie die Stückliste. Wir empfehlen eine Montage durch den Fachhandel. Anzahl
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Artikel



Artikelnr.



MRA-Scheibe Paar Haltebleche Linsenschrauben schwarz M5 x 35 Linsenschrauben schwarz M5 x 30 Linsenschrauben schwarz M5 x 20 Distanzstück 3mm Distanzstücke 10mm Distanzstücke 15mm O-Ringe Kunststoffunterlegscheiben Gummimuttern Kantenschutz mit Klemmhülsen
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Benötigte Werkzeuge



Inbusschlüssel 3mm



Montage der Scheibe am Motorrad: 1. Stellen Sie das Motorrad auf eine ebene Fläche. 2. Demontieren Sie die Original-Windschutzscheibe. 3. Nun stecken Sie die M5 x 35mm Inbusschrauben mit den Kunststoffunterlegscheiben durch die oberen (die hinteren in Fahrtrichtung) Bohrungen der Haltebleche. Stecken Sie von unten die 15mm Distanzstücke mit den O-Ringen dagegen (P1). 4. Durch die unteren Bohrungen (die vorderen in Fahrtrichtung) der Haltebleche stecken Sie die M5 x 30mm Inbusschrauben mit den Kunststoffunterlegscheiben. Stecken Sie von unten die 10mm Distanzstücke mit den O-Ringen dagegen (P1). 5. Setzten Sie anschließend die Gummimuttern in die Haltebleche ein (P1). 6. Montieren Sie jetzt die Haltebleche an das Motorrad (P2). 7. Nun stecken Sie die M5 x 20mm Inbusschrauben mit den Kunststoffunterlegscheiben durch die MRA-Windschutzscheibe. Bei den oberen Bohrungen stecken Sie die 3mm Distanzstücke mit den O-Ringen von innen dagegen (P3). 8. Bringen Sie die MRA-Scheibe in Position und ziehen Sie die Inbusschrauben an. 9. Ziehen Sie den mitgelieferten Kantenschutz, wie im Bild 4 gezeigt, auf die Scheibe auf. Schieben Sie die Klemmhülsen über die Enden des Kantenschutzprofils und drücken Sie diese mit einer Kombizange leicht zusammen, so dass das Kantenschutzprofil geklemmt wird. Nach Montage und danach in regelmäßigen Abständen alle Schrauben auf festen Sitz prüfen und ggf. nachziehen. Die Scheibe mit Schwamm, Wasser und neutraler Seife reinigen. Lösungsmittel, Alkohol und Benzin beschädigen die Scheibe. MRA-Klement GmbH Siemensstr. 6 D-79331 Teningen Tel.: +49 7663 93890 Email: [email protected] 2



MO UN T IN G IN STR UC T ION S



GB



Suzuki GSXS1000F



Thank you for buying a MRA Windshield. Read this manual carefully and check the parts list for completeness before you begin. We recommend that you have your screen fitted by an authorised workshop. Number
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Article



Article No..



MRA screen Brackets, 1 pair Oval head screws, black, M5 x 35 mm Oval head screws, black, M5 x 30 mm Oval head screws, black, M5 x 20 mm Spacers, 3 mm Spacers, 10 mm Spacers, 15 mm O-rings Plastic washers Rubber nuts Edge protection strip with end sleeves
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Required tools



Allen key, 3 mm



How to mount the screen on your motorbike: Stand your motorbike up on a level surface. Dismantle the original screen. Insert the M5 x 35 mm Allen screws with the plastic washers through the two upper holes – the holes towards the rear in the direction of travel – in the brackets. Place the 15 mm spacers against them from underneath (P1). Insert the M5 x 30 mm Allen screws with the plastic washers through the two lower holes – the holes towards the front in the direction of travel – in the brackets. Place the 10 mm spacers against them from underneath (P1). Place the rubber nuts into the brackets (P1). Mount the brackets onto your bike (P2). Now insert the M5 x 20 mm Allen screws with the plastic washers through the MRA screen, and place the 3 mm spacer with the O-rings against them from the inside on the upper holes (P3). Position the MRA screen and tighten the Allen screws. Mount the edge protector strip onto the screen as shown in P4. Place the end sleeves over the end of the edge protector strip and gently squeeze the sleeves with a pair of pliers to secure the edge protector strip.



After installation, check that all of the screws are tight; tighten them up if necessary. Repeat this at regular intervals. Clean the screen with water, neutral soap and a sponge. Do not use solvents, alcohol or spirits to clean the screen as they will damage it. MRA-Klement GmbH Siemensstr. 6 D-79331 Teningen Tel.: +49 7663 93890 Email: [email protected] 3



IN S TR UC T ION S DE MON TA GE



F



Suzuki GSXS1000F



Merci d’avoir acheté un pare-brise MRA. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions de montage et vérifier la liste des pièces. Nous vous recommandons de confier le montage à un revendeur spécialisé. Nombre
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1. 2. 3.



4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.



Article



Vitre MRA Paire de tôles de soutien Vis à tête bombée noires M5 x 35 Vis à tête bombée noires M5 x 30 Vis à tête bombée noires M5 x 20 Entretoise 3 mm Entretoises 10 mm Entretoises 15 mm Joints toriques Anneaux d'écartement en plastique Écrous en caoutchouc Profil de protection avec douilles de serrage



Modèle.



Outils nécessaires
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Clé pour vis à six pans creux 3 mm



Montage de la vitre sur la moto : Poser la moto sur une surface plane. Démonter le pare-brise original. Insérer maintenant les vis à six pans M5 x 35 mm avec les anneaux d'écartement en plastique par les perçages supérieurs (à l'arrière dans le sens de la marche) des tôles de maintien. Insérer par le bas les entretoises de 15 mm avec les joints toriques qui sont contres (P1). Insérer les vis à six pans M5 x 30 mm avec les anneaux d'écartement en plastique par les perçages inférieurs (à l'avant dans le sens de la marche). Insérer par le bas les entretoises de 10mm avec les joints toriques qui sont contres (P1). Insérer ensuite les écrous en caoutchouc dans les tôles de maintien (P1). Monter maintenant les tôles de maintien sur la moto (P2). Insérer maintenant les vis à six pans M5 x 20 mm avec les anneaux d'écartement en plastique par le pare-brise MRA. Pour le perçage supérieur, insérer de l'intérieur les entretoises de 3 mm avec les joints toriques qui sont contres (P3). Mettre la vitre MRA en position et serrer les vis à six pans. Remonter la protection des bords livrée avec sur la vitre, tel que c'est indiqué sur l'image 4. Enfiler les douilles de serrage sur les extrémités du profilé de protection d’arête et serrer ces dernières légèrement à l’aide d’une pince de manière à bloquer le profilé de protection d’arête.



Après le montage et ensuite, à des intervalles réguliers, vérifiez si toutes les vis sont bien serrées. Si nécessaire, les resserrer. Nettoyez le pare-brise à l’aide d’une éponge, de l’eau et du savon neutre. Ne jamais utiliser du solvant, de l’alcool ou l’essence, car ces produits risqueraient d’endommager le pare-brise. MRA-Klement GmbH Siemensstr. 6 D-79331 Teningen Tel.: +49 7663 93890 Email: [email protected] 4



GUIDA AL MONTAGGIO



IT



Suzuki GSXS1000F



Grazie per aver acquistato un cupolino MRA. Si prega di leggere attentamente la guida prima del montaggio e di verificare la distinta pezzi. Consigliamo di rivolgersi a un rivenditore autorizzato per il montaggio. Numero
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4.



5. 6. 7.



8. 9.



Articolo



Modello



Cupolino MRA Coppia di lamiere di supporto Viti a testa bombata nere M5 x 35 Viti a testa bombata nere M5 x 30 Viti a testa bombata nere M5 x 20 Distanziali da 3 mm Distanziali da 10 mm Distanziali da 15 mm O-ring Rondelle in plastica Dadi in gomma Profilo paraspigoli con manicotti di serraggio
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strumenti richiesti



Chiave a brugola da 3 mm



Montaggio del cupolino sulla moto: Sistemare la moto su una superficie piana. Smontare il cupolino originale. A questo punto, inserire le viti a esagono incassato M5 x 35 mm con le rondelle in plastica nei fori superiori (quelli posteriori in direzione di marcia) delle lamiere di supporto. Inserire invece da sotto i distanziali da 15 mm con gli o-ring (P1). Inserire le viti a esagono incassato M5 x 30 con le rondelle in plastica nei fori inferiori (quelli anteriori in direzione di marcia) delle lamiere di supporto. Inserire invece da sotto i distanziali da 10 mm con gli o-ring (P1). Infine introdurre i dadi in gomma nelle lamiere di supporto (P). Montare ora le lamiere di supporto sulla moto (P2). A questo punto, inserire le viti a esagono incassato M5 x 20 mm con le rondelle in plastica attraverso il cupolino MRA. Nei fori superiori inserire invece da dentro i distanziali da 3 mm con gli o-ring (P3). Portare il cupolino MRA in posizione e serrare le viti a esagono incassato. Tirare il profilo paraspigoli in dotazione sul cupolino, come indicato in figura 4. Spingere i manicotti di serraggio sulle estremità del profilo paraspigoli e comprimerli leggermente con una pinza universale così da bloccare il profilo stesso.



Dopo il montaggio e, successivamente, a intervalli regolari controllare che tutte le viti siano in sede ed eventualmente serrarle. Pulire il cupolino con una spugna, acqua e un sapone neutro. Solventi, alcol e benzina lo danneggiano. MRA-Klement GmbH Siemensstr. 6 D-79331 Teningen Tel.: +49 7663 93890 Email: [email protected] 5



IN S TR UC C I ON E S D E MO N TA JE



ES



Suzuki GSXS1000F



Gracias por la compra de un parabrisas MRA. Antes de proceder al montaje, lea este manual y compruebe la lista de piezas. Recomendamos el montaje a través de un comercio especializado. Número
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.



Articulo



Modelo



Disco MRA Par de chapas de sujeción Tornillos alomados negros M5 x 35 Tornillos alomados negros M5 x 30 Tornillos alomados negros M5 x 20 Pieza distanciadora de 3 mm Piezas distanciadoras de 10mm Piezas distanciadoras de 15mm Juntas tóricas Arandelas de plástico Tuercas de goma Protección para los bordes con casquillos de sujeción
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Herramientas necesarias



Llave Allen de 3 mm



Montaje del disco en la motocicleta: Posicione la motocicleta sobre una superficie plana. Desmonte el parabrisas original. Ahora, inserte los tornillos Allen M5 x 35 mm con las arandelas de plástico a través de los orificios superiores de las chapas de sujeción (los traseros en la dirección de marcha). Inserte desde abajo las piezas distanciadoras de 15 mm con las juntas tóricas enfrentadas (P1). A través de los orificios inferiores (los delanteros en la dirección de marcha) de las chapas de sujeción, inserte los tornillos Allen M5 x 30 mm con las arandelas de plástico. Inserte desde abajo las piezas distanciadoras de 10mm con las juntas tóricas enfrentadas (P1). A continuación, coloque las tuercas de goma en las chapas de sujeción (P1). Monte ahora las chapas de sujeción en la motocicleta (P2). Ahora, inserte los tornillos Allen M5 x 20 mm con las arandelas de plástico a través del parabrisas MRA. En los orificios superiores, inserte las piezas distanciadoras de 3 mm con las juntas tóricas enfrentadas desde dentro (P3). Ponga el disco MRA en posición y apriete los tornillos Allen. Coloque la protección para los bordes suministrada sobre el disco tal y como se muestra en la figura 4. Deslice los casquillos de sujeción por los extremos del perfil de protección de los bordes y apriételos con unos alicates ligeramente para unirlos de modo tal que se sujete el perfil de protección de los bordes.



Después del montaje, y más adelante a intervalos regulares, comprobar que todos los tornillos están bien colocados y dado el caso volver a apretarlos. Limpiar el cristal del parabrisas con una esponja, agua y jabón neutro. Los disolventes, el alcohol y la gasolina dañan el cristal. MRA-Klement GmbH Siemensstr. 6 D-79331 Teningen Tel.: +49 7663 93890 Email: [email protected] 6



Fahrtrichtung / direction of travel



P1



Fahrtrichtung / direction of travel



7



P2



P3



8



P4



9



























des documents recommandant







[image: alt]





Untitled - Suzuki 

... son poids lÃ©ger et ses dimensions compactes. Une voiture lÃ©gÃ¨re consomme moins. Logique. ..... Signal carburant minimum (rÃ©serve). â€¢ Visuel d'information ...
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Untitled - Suzuki 

Kit spoiler + feux de position LED. 02. Jantes blanches (sur certaines versions). 03. Spoiler de toit. 04. Toit ouvrant Webasto. 05. Kits bluetooth Parrot. 06.
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Suzuki-Farbcodes 

03J Strato Blue. GS 750 ('77). 291 ... 0FJ Night Access Blue. 36T. Survival Orange ... Pearl Lively Yellow. GS-Classic (Alle Angaben ohne GewÃ¤hr, 17.11.03). 1 ...
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Untitled - suzuki pure enduro 

Once the metal stop washer from the body. ... When the circlip is out, pull the reservoir and the main shock body. If ... Check the sealing ring on the shaft as-.
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Untitled - SUZUKI-Classic 

002-505. 002-516. 002-517. 002-379. 55. 11. 56. 12. 002-655. 13. 14. 15. 002-666. 002-665. 002-664 ... VM28/559 End cap, Rubber. BV30/40 O-ring. VM26/268 ...
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SUZUKI SV650 2016- 

SUZUKI SV650 16-. Merci d'avoir achetÃ© un pare-brise MRA. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions de montage et vÃ©rifier la liste des piÃ¨ces. Nous vous.
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Untitled - suzuki pure enduro 

Whiliri Rating , E Kamal waqar H -1947 LElans arEy 5 milani. TelephirTIR [TEL HD , Int + .... Int + 4 76 à²° 30. Tulietux ORGl-52 17, Imt +46 FAO BE 17, Telex 131 ...
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suzuki gsr750 2011 - FortNine 

ATTACCHI SPECIFICI - SPECIFIC FITTING KIT FOR - KIT DE MONTAGE SPECIFIQUE POUR - SPEZIFISCHER MONTAGEKIT FÃœR - ANCLAJE ESPECÃ�FICO ...
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Page 1 Suzuki SViolin School WIOLIN PART - VOLUME 3 Suzuki ... 

maniement de l'archet ( m et V ) pour commencer chaque exercice. Jede Stunde solite mit TonfÃ¼hrung beginnen. TonfÃ¼hrung solite stÄ�ndig hervorgehoben ...
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Liasse fiscale SUZUKI FRANCE 

358 267. 2 630 579. 1 480 379. 89 469 224. 2 295 044. 2 295 044. 28 046 882. 22 914 452. 14 742 452. 18 227 442. 217 135. 84 148 364. 9. 175 912 641 ...
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suzuki 

GPS mount for cockpit QUICK-LOCK function. Removable. Vibration- damped. Black. Support GPS pour cockpit. QUICK-LOCK. Amovible. Anti-vibrations. Noir.
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capital naturel - David Suzuki Foundation 

3.3 Exemples d'évaluation économique des SE appliquée aux ..... chantier scientifique réunissant 1360 scientifiques de 95 pays était d'analyser la dépendance ...
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Untitled - suzuki pure enduro 

AI | special sTandard parTs numbers begin wii'h 09 excepf 099. @if 
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SUZUKI DL650 2017- 

Merci d'avoir achetÃ© un pare-brise MRA. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions de montage et vÃ©rifier la liste des piÃ¨ces. Nous vous recommandons de ...
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Suzuki FA50 Mobylette Teardown 

21 oct. 2016 - J'ai ensuite accéder au câblage sous le réservoir de gaz.. Les fils nécessaires pour être déconnectés afin d'enlever le cadre loin du moteur ...
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MÃ©dias - Fondation David Suzuki 

L'engagement de la ministre de l'environnement Ã  considÃ©rer les changements Ã  la loi sur les substances toxiques au Canada est un pas dans la bonne ...
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Untitled - suzuki pure enduro france 

Trans-AMA Series. September 21. September 28. October .... Dalton, Massachusetts - TEAM SUZUKI's "Diamond" Drew Smith, sidelined much of the year with a ...
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Untitled - suzuki pure enduro france 

cover. With the help of an assistant, lift the cardboard cover up and off. NOTE: This can be turned over and placed nearby as a handy container for other ...
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Untitled - suzuki pure enduro france 

GASKET. 13392-16600. 13247-32210. TI .PLUG, drain. :0 RING. 15249-41310. NY. 15 .... V. O. NUT. TI. A,. 09140-20002. 09167-20006. WASHER. 16.5x38x0.8.
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Untitled - suzuki pure enduro france 

This handbook is presented as a means whereby you can maintain your ... fined in this manual will assure you of top performance from your machine under .... much oil will cause excessive carbon formation resulting in preignition, fouled.
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H1_H4å†�æ ¡.ai - Suzuki Moto 

powers the Suzuki RM250 around the track. The cylinder has a bore and stroke of 66.4mm x 72.0mm and it features. Suzuki Composite Electrochemical Material ...
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H1_H4å†�æ ¡.ai - Suzuki Moto 

The RM and RM-Z series motorcycles are for closed-course competition use and related practices only. Professional rider ... Engineered with passion. Engineered by ... Ricky Carmichael, countless other test riders and racers just like you ...
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Suzuki-Farbcodes - 2 Stroke World 

Y0R Candy Flare Red. 15K. Alien Silver Metallic. Y0V Candy Marine Bluish Green. 15T Black Semi-gloss No.2. Y0W Candy Koran Orange. 163. Phlolina Yellow.
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diagrama suzuki vl1500lc dbid 2l3tt 
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